Q € 100 07-20	2004			
TENT MALENT	SHEET			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	3591 lease record the account original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) Motoyasu Taguchi (2) 7—(2 <i>D</i>) (3) (4) (5)	NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: May 23, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut. A. Application No.(s)	tion date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
09/843,491				
Additional numbers	I attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1			
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven I. Weisburd	g information is true and correct and any attached July 11, 2001			

07/17/2001 AZERGAW1 00000028 09843491

92 FC:581

40.00 **Q**P

Name of Person Signing

00519182.1

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED {00447005.1} FORM/MASTERS/ASGNFOR

OFGS FILE NO. 1/1/39/10 -)
09/843, 49/

				1004-26-01				
Japan	WHEREAS, <u>I</u>	(We), Moto	oyasu TAGUCH	I c/o NEC	Corporation	, 7-1, Shiba	5-chome, Minato-	<u>-ku, Tokyo,</u>
	"KEY CUSTO	MIZING MET	as THOD AND PORTA	assignor(s),	have	invented c	ertain improver	ments in
Letters	Patent has been e	executed by me	(us) of even date he	erewith; and		for which	an application for U	Jnited States
Japan	WHEREAS,	NEC	Corporation,	7-1,	Shiba	5-chome,	Minato-ku,	Tokyo,
title an	d interest in and to	said invention	n and any Patent tha	t may be gran	ted therefor.	as assignee,	is desirous of acqui	ring all right,
the Un continu includi and Tr herein, and ass other a assigne interfer make a patent j	ited States and all ration, substitute of all rights of pri ademarks is hereby as assignee of the igns do hereby agree pplications for Pale or its representations or other legill rightful oaths, a	or reissue application reissue application reissue application reissue application reissue and covenation at least all proceedings and to do general invention in the countries and to do general reissue application and the reissue and the reis	tes in and to said in cations and patents filing of said application and requested to isset therein; and the until without further respections and all asset known to the under in which any of sale rally everything ne	nvention and applied for or ation, and all sue all patent dersigned for emuneration, signments the ersigned respection application cessary to asserted.	the aforesaid r granted there rights for past s on said inver myself (ours to execute and ereof to said a ecting said inverse sist assignee,	application for efor in the Unite infringement, a entions or resul- selves) and my of deliver all divi- assignee or its a ventions, whene- may become inv- its successors,	entire right, title and Patent, all original ed States and all other and the Commissione liting therefrom to sa (our) legal represent sional, continuation, assigns, to communitate requested, to te olved, to sign all lavassigns and nomine to said applications	er countries, er of Patents aid assignee actives, heirs reissue and icate to said estify in any wful papers, es to obtain
Date: _	May 23, 2	001_			Motoyasu T	asu Tagi raguchi	ndi (3)	
Date: _					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
witness Date: _	: May 23, 200	01		_	Takes	e: M	ralsumod	
Date: _	May 23, 200	01			Tel	Sme	A	

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/12/2001 REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0159